GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU & KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Advance notice for the conduct of OMR Based Written Examination for the post of Supervisor, Social Welfare Department.

It is hereby notified for the information of candidates that the J&K Services Selection Board (JKSSB) is scheduled to conduct the OMR Based written examination for the post of **Supervisor, Social Welfare Department,** District Cadre, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 02 of 2023, Under Item No. 08 to 26, **tentatively on 23.06.2024.**

The exact dates along with the schedule for downloading admit cards shall be notified separately in due course of time. This is an advance notice for the information of concerned candidates.

The syllabus for the said examination, as notified earlier, is annexed herewith as **Annexure "A"**.

16.05.2024

(Reyaz Ahmad Malik) JKAS
Controller of Examinations
J&K Services Selection Board

No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM/UT/10/2023-04 (7055504) Copy to the: Dated: 16.05.2024

- 1) Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.
- 2) Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.
- Director Information & Public Relations, J&K Government with the request to get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar for three consecutive days.
- 4) Member(s) ALL, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5) Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6) Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7) P.A. to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board
- 8) In-charge Website, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 9) Office record.